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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

P. 0. Box 1010- Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 
JOHN ~ ARMSTRONG, SR. 
Chairman 
Dist. No. 5 Callahan 

HAZEL JONES 
Vice Chanman 
Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach 

T. J. GREESON 
Ex·OIIicio Clerk 

GENE R. BLACKWELDER 
Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach 

JOHN F. CLAXTON 
Dist. No. 3 Yulee 

DOUGLAS HODGES November 25, 1981 
Dist. No. 4 Hilliard 

Mr. Frank Loveless 
Enfields 
1063 Haines Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 

Re: Bond Copier Rental - Director of County Programs 

Dear Mr. Loveless: 

ARTHUR I. JACOBS 
Attorney 

I have attempted to contact you by phone on several occasions concerning 
the above-mentioned copier, This copier was in the office of the Director 
of County Programs. Hhen this office was abolished and ceased to be funded 
by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, I at that time had 
Hs. Julie Hixon contact you to find out if by asking you to pick up the 
machine •as there a penalty clause in the existing contract. Ms. Mixon 
informed me that she talked to you personally and that you stated that if 
the office had ceased to be funded there was no problem and there would be 
no penalty clause. 

You asked if there would be anyone in the county government that would be 
interested in taking the balance of the contract over and Ms. Mixon informed 
you at that time that she did not know of anyone and you in turn suggested 
that you would check your records on who had done this in the past for the 
county. 

Based on your statement to Ms. Mixon about no penalty clause, I instructed 
her to have your company pick up said copier. I also was not aware of any 
agreements being signed with the County Agent's Office concerning this machine 
until Mr. Fulmer brought it to the attention of the Board of County Commissioners 
of Nassau County. At that time I again had Ms. Mixon to contact you because 
Mr. FulQer represented that Nassau County would have to pay a penalty if he 
did not sign the agreement. Having been told there was no penalty clause 
this was a surprise and this is why I had Ms. Mixon contact you again. At 
that time you told her there would be a penalty clause if he did not take 
over the machine and that if he did take over the machine, the rental would be 
at an increased rate. 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
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Mr. Frank Loveless 
November 25, 1981 

I have had the County Attorney revue the copy of the contract that was given 
to Ms. Cook and the contract does not reflect any penalty clause. There was 
no Lease Agreement furnished to Ms. Cook at the time of the signing of the 
contract. In the absence of this, it would appear there is no penalty for 
this. 

I know on the copy machines leased that I have in this office states that if 
funding for this office ceases, then the lease agreement is void with no 
penalty. I understand this to be the normal condition in leases with 
govern~ental bodies. 

If there is such a penalty clause, I would like to have the benefit of a 
copy of said lease for the County Attorney to view. I cannot understand why 
you would have told Ms. Mixon there was no penalty clause or no problems. 

In the event that Mr. Fulmer did keep said machine and there does exist 
a penalty clause and the contract with the Board of County Commissioners still 
remains in effect, I cannot understand why the existing rate under that contract 
would not be valid for Hr. Fulmer's office, instead of an increased rate which 
calls for a new agree@ent. 

This matter needs to be resolved as soon as possible as the Board of County 
Commissioners has not authorized Hr. Fulmer funding for this increased rate. 

Sincerely, 

-~ 
-Officio Clerk 

TJG:ma 



FLORIDA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 
INSTITUTE OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 

TEACHING RESEARCH EXTENSION 
SCHOOL. OF FOREST RESOURCES ANC CONSERVATION 

AGRICUL-TURAL. EXPERIMENT STATIONS 

COL.L.EGE OF AGRICUL-TURE 

Mr. Jerry Greeson, Clerk 
Nassau County Board of Commissioners 
P. 0. Box 1010 
Fernandina Bch., Fla. 32034 

Dear Jerry: 

REPL..V TO' P. o. Box 488 
Hilliard, Fla • 32046 

November 23, 1981 

Enclosed is bill for 545 copier rental for month of October 23 thru November 
18. 

Jerry, please be advised you and I have discussed this in depth and of this 
date ~e still do not have the rental arrangements concluded. Essentially the 
problem is rental rate of $150.00 per month. I have not approved this bill for 
payment. If you ~ill,please reconcile the amount the county is -willing to pay 
Enfield's. The gentlemen placing the machine in my office -was Mike Haines, 
Phone l-8oo-342-58o6. 

Sincerely yours, 

~z:.~ 
Nassau County Extension Director 

JTF/enc 

enclosure 

The Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences is an Equal Employment Opportunity- Affirmative Action Employer authorized to provide research, 
educational information and other services only to individuals and institutions that function without regard to race, color. sex, or national origin. 

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK IN AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS, STATE OF FLORIDA,IFAS, UNIVERSITY OF 
FLORIDA, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, AND BOARDS OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COOPERATING 
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4000 N.W. 30th AVE. 

MIAMI, FL 33142 
TEL. 633-1551 

[

NASSAU COUNTY BOARO 0' 
COMMISIIONI!RS 
38D ANO PECAN 
HlLLIARO PL 32046 

CUSTOME;R P.O. NO. 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

1 

0 

TOLL FREE 

FROM ANYWHERE IN FLA. 
TEL. 1-800-324-9335 

NIT 

'COPXIR RENTAL 

It is agreed by the purchaser that the equipment invoiced and delivered herewith, 
shall remain the property of the vendor until the terms of payment as specified herein 
have been fully complied with, and to that effect this agreement will act as a condition­
al sales contract as defined by the laws of the State of Florida. Amounts past due 
subject to legal interest. Service Charge 1%% Per Mo. after 30 Days. (Annual Rate 18% 
Per Yr.) 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 

P. 0. BOX 520367 
MIAMI, FL 33152 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 

iNVOICE DATE 

.,. . . ~ 

11/18/81 
1063 HAINES STREET 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206 
TEL. 355·4721 

CONNIR 

UNITPR.tCE AMOUNT 

' I , 1!10.00 
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ACCT NO.1 

QUANTITY 

Business Products 
0 .000 N. W. 3JTH AilE. 

NUWJ., FlA. 33142 FT. lAUOEilDAl£. RA. 
lB.. 633-1551 T&.. 52 .. 1 577 

~ 

PURCHASE 
OAOERREO 

s 
H 
I 
p 

T 
0 

---1 
~ 1063 HAINES ST. 

.JACJCSONWU. FlA. 322116 

-~~ 

NAME ~ 

ADDRESS -c 
ADDRESS ~. ... 
CITY 

YES 
NO 

CUSTOMER P 0 NO. 

"'f STATE 

TOLL FREE 
FROM ANYWHEfiE IN FLA. 

TEL: 1 (800) 342.QI06 

ZIP 

SHIP DATE INV. COPIES 

UNIT 

SHIP ORDER 
STOCK 

NUMBER TYPE MODEL ·SIZE COLOR SERIAL NO. 
UNIT 

PRICE OF D ISSUE . PRICE 
L 

t 545 (, 

. , 
CREDIT INFORMATION 

Corporation D Individual D Partnership 0 
If Corp. - Under wnat State Law:-----­

Principal officers or partners of individual names 

1. --------------------------

{' 

:: ===:e:ll-:~~:~':tt:= Cit Phone No. 

Length of time in business in this area: 

I REF. NO. 

Name of YQilr Bank: ---------------=::;---
Ch. Acct. D . Sav Acct. 0 

Name of tndtvidual at your bank who knows you: 

References of Ftrms you dO bustness With on open ac­
count. 

3. -------------------------------

SALES 

RENTAL 

LEASE 

OTHER 

'TEAMS 

D 
D 

D 

J 

SALES SUB TOTAL 

SALES TAX 

SALES TOTAL 

DEPOSIT 

BALANCE 



2. Cuat.oacr &ll(reea ~ha\ \he t~ulpaent. at. all tlaea vlll ~· 

1oc•~•4 ·~ /~ ,l ,, r:. / · • · If •"" vt \l aot. \oe r••••e• 
froa eaJd luo~ (.,., .,(lhoul l11e vrll\cn c;onaenl of llvner. 

J. r ... ._er .,.r .. e• 
Ler• or ~hla aaree•enl 1n 

t.o return the equl~•ent. at the end or t~e 
~ood ••• operalln« condltloM. 

Cu•to•er v111 aa• aawc Ovner har•l••• or. 
and a~atr~•t a.l_l clal••. coat.a 1 e•t••n•••• cl•••fle• an• llalollltte• re­
•ult.\tql( rroa ... - pcrtalnlnfl to the ........ ., .. , ..... t.ton or t!.ulp••fll •~arlllfl 

t.he lera of lhl• ajree•ent or >1hlla ~qulp•cnt I• ln po•ae•eluD of 
Cueto•er and A~enta. 

u• •f'• • 
boure • 

~. Ovner vtll prowlde all 
bot.h p••-t.• and l•lH•r. l•• La 
flYe d•ye per veck. 

re"ulred ••lntcnancc due 
furnt•h~d durlnr nor••l 

to aoraal 
l>u•lne•• 

t.. Cuatoaer aay .. urrh••e or ,., •• ., r:qulp•cnt. by paytn,. to Owner 
t.he purcha•e t•rlce of 'lite t:qulp•cnl 0 

'-•lo• epee; I,, .. ,, or rantala •·•ld: 

" ) 
ttl 

Wt thlll 1-!10 Day• 
Wtt.hln Yl-180 Jlaya 

e• 

tlefl attached 
t.bc P.cpalJI'••nt.. 

, •••• ror• ror 
a a,. 1•a•• 

•lal.clll leea a cradtt. •• 

thor lerac under v~lch Cuelo•er 

l. Unl••• not.lce or cancellation ~~ proYldcd by elth~r rarty, 
In w r\ llrtll(. til •l•Y• 1•r I c.r t.o ••1•l ratl .. ,. 
aea~ vlll cont.lnue under t.ha eaae taraa 

c.•f t..J•l• ·~·
4

••••nt. t.hl• 
an d c un II I l I on • • 

ft. In ~he e•cnt. that any action I• aa1nta1nc4 '-.Y either party 
to thl• a~rreacnt t.ha J'llrtlee &fit•• \hAL l••dr Cuunl)' • P'lorld.a ehall •• 
\.he roru• ~hcreror. ••• the Owner •h•ll be enllt.lad. t.o rccoYer Ita 
attOFfteya feca ln•urrcd Jllua t.ha Cuntu•c-r ehall 1'•1 lnt.ercaL •• aontea 
~hen ow\n~ aL Lhe hl~heat le,al c~nlrAct. rate. 

County Connnis.si.oners 

l'ro~:rams 

.; 


